

||

**PROCEEDINGS CONVENED IN CHAMBERS
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

CWPOA No. 6627 of 2019

18.09.2020 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Admit. List on **24th December, 2020.**

Pleading be completed in the meanwhile.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

September 18, 2020
(sushma)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**