

**Pawan Kumar vs. CSK Himachal Pradesh
Krishi Vishvavidyalaya.**

CWPOA No.6627 of 2019.

24.03.2022. Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue in question is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***P.S. Ramamohana Rao vs. A.P. Agricultural University and another, AIR 1997 SC 3433.***

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to consider the said judgment and make submissions.

List on **12.05.2022.**

CMP-T Nos. 125 and 126 of 2022.

The applications for early hearing have been rendered infructuous and are disposed of as such in view of the order passed in the main petition.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**24th March, 2022.
(krt)**