

Pawan Kumar vs. CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya

CWP No.6627 of 2019

16.06.2022 Present Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though, rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondent-University is on record, but reply filed on behalf of respondent-University is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

16th June, 2022
(shankar)