

Pawan Kumar v. CSKHPKV

CWPOA No. 6627 of 2019

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP-T No. 931 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

CWPOA No. 6627 of 2019

List this matter for hearing on 26.12.2022.

18th October, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**