

Pawan Kumar vs. CSKHPKV

CWPOA No. 6627 of 2019

09.07.2024 Present: Mr.Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kamakshi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the case of the petitioner is squarely covered by the judgment of the **Hon'ble Apex Court, reported in AIR 1997, Supreme Court 3433 and Annexure A-24 CWP(T) No. 6449 of 2008, titled Kanwar Jeet Singh vs. H.P. Krishi Vishva Vidyalaya, decided on 22.09.2010.**

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the respondent sought time to complete his instructions.

List on 16.07.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 09,2024
(veena)