

Pawan Kumar Vs. CSKHPKV

CWPOA No.6627 of 2019

16.07.2024 Present: Dr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

In view of the submissions made by learned
counsel appearing for the respondent, list for hearing on **13th**
August, 2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 16, 2024 (ps)