

Pawan Kumar vs. CCKHPKV

CWPOA No.6627 of 2019.

10.04.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 29th May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)